ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
MFG ID NO. 96012008700

CUSTOMER CATALOG NO. PO16542LT
PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-87

423865 10.30.08 BAD Printed in U.S.A



REPAIR PARTS

TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO16542LT (96012008700), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-87

DECALS

2

14 6 15

3 AN
IR
mm
10
KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 424102 Decal, Warning
2 194691 Decal, Replacement
3 408818 Decal, Engine HP
4 170563 Decal, Warning
6 411658 Decal, Fender Warning (E&F)
7 189705 Decal, Ins Str Wh
8 425094 Decal, Side Panel
WHEELS & TIRES

4,10

11

wheel_1

X
L
,.-
i
KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
9 158166 Decal, Fender
10 160396 Decal, V-Belt Sch.
12 194543 Decal, Hood RH
14 194544 Decal, Hood LH
15 145005 Decal, Caution, Battery
- - 138311 Decal, Handle Lft Height Ad;.
-- 425179 Manual, Operator's, English & French
-- 423865 Manual, Parts, English & French
KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 59192 Cap, Tire Valve
2 65139 Stem, Valve
3 124157X Tire, Front
4 59904 Tube, Front (Service item only)
5 106732X624 Rim Assembly, 6" Front
6 278H Fitting, Grease (Front wheel only)
7 9040H Bearing, Flange (Front wheel only)
8 106108X624 Rim Assembly, 8" Rear
9 123969X Tire, Rear
10 7152J Tube, Rear (Service item only)
11 104757X428 Cap, Hub Axle
-- 144334 Sealant, Tire (10 oz. Tube)

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER

SCHEMATIC

SCHO03

PO16542LT (96012008700), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-87

BATTERY
olii|io
SOLENQID STARTER
RED RED RED \
~O 1O~
AMMETER FUSE | |
(OPTIONAL) : :
o lre
S e N R e =
CLUTCH / BRAK ATTACHMENT CLUTCH
(PEDAL UP) (CLUTCH OFF)
BLACK
BLACK
REVERSE SWITCH

NOT IN REVERSE

IGNITION SWITCH

SHORTING CONNECTOR

BLACK

| scowm { IGNITION T
UNIT (2 PLUGS

ON TWIN CYL. ENGINES)

BLUE HOUR BLACK
o g METER © ®
T T T e (OPTIONAL)
! ~ FUEL'!
! /\'LINE ! '

CHARGING SYSTEM

FUEL SHUT-OFF
SOLENOID

poeee oo LIGHTING SYSTEM OUTPUT
' O/ | 5 AMP AC @ 3600 RPM

3 AMP DC @ 3600 RPM

DIODE

OUTPUT 28 VOLTS AC MIN. @ 3600 RPM

(CHARGING SYSTEM DISCONNECTED)

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

STATOR

' ORANGE
1 LIGHT SWITCH |

BROWN

NOTE

14 VOLTS AC MIN. @ 3600 RPM (LIGHTS OFF)

BLACK

@I@

YOUR TRACTOR IS
EQUIPPED WITH A SPECIAL
ALTERNATOR SYSTEM.

THE LIGHTS ARE NOT
CONNECTED TO THE
BATTERY, BUT HAVE THEIR
OWN ELECTRICAL SOURCE.
BECAUSE OF THIS, THE
BRIGHTNESS OF THE LIGHTS

WILL CHANGE WITH ENGINE

SPEED. AT IDLE THE LIGHTS

WILL DIM. AS THE ENGINE IS
SPEEDED UP, THE LIGHTS

POSITION | CIRCUIT “MAKE”
OFF M+G+A1
RUN/OVERRIDE| B+Al
RUN B+Al L+A2
START [B+S+Al

WILL BECOME THEIR BRIGHTEST.

407
REMOVABLE
CONNECTIONS

NON-REMOVABLE
CONNECTIONS

WIRING INSULATED CLIPS

NOTE: IF WIRING INSULATED CLIPS
WERE REMOVED FOR SERVICING OF
UNIT, THEY SHOULD BE RE-INSTALLED
TO PROPERLY SECURE YOUR WIRING.



LO2

™45

48

With Ammeter Option
Without Ammeter Option
I

Without Service Minder Option
e

TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO16542LT (96012008700), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-87

REPAIR PARTS
ELECTRICAL




REPAIR PARTS

TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO16542LT (96012008700), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-87
ELECTRICAL

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 163465 Battery

2 74760412 Bolt Hex Hd 1/4-20 unc x 3/4
8 176689 Box Battery

16 176138 Switch Interlock

21 175688 Harness Asm Light w/4152j
22  4152J Bulb Light #1156

24 421299 Cable Battery 6 Ga. 11" Red
25 421297 Cable Battery

26 175158 Fuse 20 AMP

27 73510400 Nut Keps Hex 1/4-20 unc

28 421298 Cable Ground 6 Ga. 12" Black
29 192749 Switch Seat

30 193350 Switch Ign

33 411935 Key/Chain

34  110712X Switch Light/Reset

40 197428 Harness Ign

41 71110408 Bolt Blk Fin Hex 1/4-20

42 131563 Cover Terminal Red

43 192507 Solenoid

48 140844 Adapter Ammeter

52 141940 Protection Wire Loop

79 175242 Socket Asm. Bulb Twistlock
90 180449 Cover Terminal Battery

92 196615 Harness Pigtalil

93 192540 Screw Plastite 10-14 x 2.0
94 191834 Module Reverse ROS

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm.



REPAIR PARTS

TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO16542LT (96012008700), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-87
CHASSIS

chassis-stlt_alpha_4_r1



REPAIR PARTS

TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO16542LT (96012008700), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-87
CHASSIS

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 174619 Chassis

2 176554 Drawbar, Stretch

5 155272 Bumper, Hood/Dash
9 193510X010 Dash

10 72140608 Bolt, Carriage 3/8-16 x 1

11 174996 Panel Dash LH

13 172105X010 Panel Slkscr Dash RH

17 187559X428 Hood

18 184921 Bumper Hood

24 74780616 Bolt Fin Hex 3/8-16 unc x 1 Gr. 5
25 19131312 Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 12 Ga.
26 73800600 Nut Lock Hex w/Ins 3/8-16 unc
28 187598 Grille/Lens Asm. (Include Key Nos. 29 and 212)
29 187567X599 Lens Grille Bar

30 192526X428 Fender

31 136619 Bracket Fender Repl 109873X
33 179716X428 Footrest Pnt LH

34 179717X428 Footrest Pnt RH

35 72110606 Bolt Rdhd Sht Sgnk 3/8-16 x 3/4
37 17490508 Screw Thdrol 5/16-18 x 1/2 TYT

38 175710 Bracket Asm. Pivot Mower
39 187568 Bracket Pivot

64 154798 Dash Lower

142 175702 Plate Reinforcement

145 409167 Rod Pivot Chassis/Hood

205 17490608 Screw Thdrol 3/8-16 x 1/2
207 17670508 Screw 5/16-18 x 1/2

208 17670608 Screw Thdrol 3/8-16 x 1/2
209 17000612 Screw Hex Wsh Thdrol 3/8-16

212 187569 Insert Lens Reflect
278 416358 Screw #10 x 0.750 BOS Thread
5479J Plug Button Blk 359 Dia Choke
-- 187801 Plug Dome Plastic

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm.



TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO16542LT (96012008700), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-87

REPAIR PARTS
DRIVE

1
T
©
=
9]
©
c
()
2
[}
[%}
o
=
[
1)
o
=
=
Q.u
[0
2
Z
©




REPAIR PARTS
TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO16542LT (96012008700), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-87

DRIVE

KEY PART
NO. NO.

1 ceeaaa

2 146682

3 123666X
4 12000028
5  121520X
6 17060512
8 192706
10 76020416
11 105701X

13 74550412
14 10040400
15 74490544
16 73800500
18 74780616
19 73800600

21 106933X
22 130804
24 73350600
25 106888X

26 19131316
27 76020412

28 175765
29 71673
30 174973
32 74760512
34 175578
35 120183X
36 19211616
37 1572H
38 179114
39 72110622
41 175556
47 127783
48 154407
49 123205X

50 72110612
51 73680600
52 73680500

53 199652
55 105709X
56 17060620
57 138255

62  8883R

DESCRIPTION

Transaxle Peerless 206-545C
(Order parts from transaxle
manufacturer)

Spring Return Brake T/a Zinc
Pulley Transaxle 18" Tires
Ring Retainer # 5100-62
Strap Torque 30 Degrees
Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

Rod Shift Fender Adjust Lt

Pin Cotter 1/8 x 1 Cad
Washer Plate Shf 388 Sq Hole
Bolt 1/4-28 unf Gr. 8 w/Patch
Washer Lock Hvy Helical

Bolt Hex FLGHD 5/16-18 Gr. 5
Nut Lock Hex w/ins 5/16-18
Bolt, Fin Hex 3/8-16 uncx 1 Gr. 5
Nut Lock 3/8-16 unc

Knob

Rod Brake BIk Zinc 26 840
Nut Hex Jam 3/8-16 unc
Spring Rod Brake 2 00 Zinc
Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 16 Ga.
Pin Cotter 1/8 x 3/4 Cad

Rod Brake Parking LT/YT

Cap Brake Parking

Bracket Mtg Transaxle

Bolt Hex Hd 5/16-18 unc x 3/4
Shaft Asm Pedal Foot

Bearing Nylon Blk 629 Id
Washer 21/32 x 1 x 16 Ga.

Pin Roll 3/16 x 1"

Pulley Composite Flat

Bolt RDHD 3/8-16 unc x 2-3/4 Gr. 5
Keeper Belt Flat Idler

Pulley Idler V Groove Plastic
Bellcrank Asm

Retainer Belt Style Spring

Bolt Carr. Sh. 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 Gr. 5
Nut Crownlock 3/8-16 unc

Nut Crownlock 5/16-18 unc
Link Clutch

Spring Return Clutch 6 75
Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4

V-Belt Ground Drive

Cover Pedal Blk Round

KEY PART

NO.

212

NO.

175410
173937
10040700
154778
142432
134683
137057
121749X
12000001
123583X
121748X
2228M
131486
165594
165711
19171216
166228
150360
192053X428
4497H
19091210
127285X
72140608
73900600
175456
19133210
166002
165589
183900
72140406
73680400
74780416
165623
17490510
165492
165580
187414
169613
169593
72110614
145212

DESCRIPTION

Engine Pulley

Bolt Hex

Washer Lock Hvy Hicl Spr 7/16
Keeper Belt Engine Foolproof
Screw Hex wsh HiLo 1/4 x 1/2 unc
Guide Belt Mower Drive RH
Spacer Axle

Washer 25/32 x 1 1/4 x 16 Ga.
E-ring #5133-75

Key Square 2 0 x 1845/ 1865
Washer 25/32 x 1-5/8 x 16 Ga.
Key Woodruff #9 3/16 x 3/4

Arm Shift

Shaft Asm Cross Tapered PMST/20
Spring Torsion T/a

Washer 17/32 x 3/4 x 16 Ga.
Link Transaxle

Nut Lock Center 1/4 - 28 FNTHD
Console Shift STLT

Retainer Spring 1"

Washer 9/32 x 3/4 x 10 Ga.
Strap Torque LT

Bolt Rdhd Sq Neck 3/8-16 x 1
Nut Lock Flg. 3/8-16 unc

Spacer Retainer

Washer 13/32 x 2 x 10

Washer Srrted 5/16ID x 1.125
Bracket Shift Mount

Hub Tapered Flange Shift Lt

Bolt Rdhd Sqnk 1/4-20 x 3/4

Nut Crownlock 1/4-20 unc

Bolt Hex Fin 1/4-20 unc x 1 Gr. 5
Bracket Pivot Lever

Screw 5/16-18 x 5/8

Bolt Shoulder 5/16-18 x .561
Plate Fastening

Keeper Belt Transaxle Gear
Nyliner Snap-In

Washer Nyliner

Bolt RdHd 3/8-16 unc x 1-3/4 Gr. 5
Nut Hexflange Lock

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



RN

TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO16542LT (96012008700), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-87
-It_OPP_1

REPAIR PARTS
STEERING

Steering

10



REPAIR PARTS

TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO16542LT (96012008700), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-87
STEERING

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 186780 Wheel Steering

2 418168 Axle Asm

3 169840 Spindle Asm LH

4 169839 Spindle Asm RH

5 6266H Washer Thrust .75 x 1.230

6 121748X Washer 25/32 x 1-5/8 x 16 Ga.
7 19272016  Washer 27/32 x 1-1/4 x 16 Ga.
8 12000029 Ring Klip #t5304-75

9 3366R Bearing Col Strg Blk

10 175121 Link Drag

11 10040600  Washer Lock Hvy Hicl Spr 3/8
13 136518 Spacer Brace Axle

15 145212 Hexflange Lock

17 411386 Shaft Asm Strg

26 126847X Bushing Link Drag Blk LR

28 19131416  Washer 13/32 x 7/8 x 16 Ga.

29 17000612  Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4

30 76020412 Pin Cotter 11/32 1D x 2 3/8 OD x 12 Ga.

32 192757 Rod Tie Wire Form 19 75 Mech
34 10040500 Washer Lock 5/16

36 155099 Bushing Strg 5/8 Id Dash

37 152927 Screw

38 192916 Cap Wheel Steer

39 19113812  Washer 11/32x2 3/8 OD x 12 Ga.
40 73540600 Nut Crownlock 3/8-24

41 186737 Adaptor Wheel Strg

42 145054X428 Boot Dash Mtl Steering Blk

43  121749X Washer 25/32 x 1 1/4 x 16 Ga.

44 190752 Extension Steering

46 121232X Cap Spindle Fr Top Blk

65 414736 Spacer Brace Axle

67 72110618 Bolt RDHD SQNK 3/8-16 x 2-1/4
68 169827 Brace Axle

71 175146 Steering Asm.

82 199978 Bracket Susp Chassis Front

88 175118 Bolt Shoulder 7/16-20

91 175553 Clip Steering

95 188967 Washer Harden .793 x 1.637 x 060

97 74780564 Bolt 5/16-18 x 4 Gr.5

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm.

11



OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

Spark Arrester

TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO16542LT (96012008700), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-87

ENGINE

REPAIR PARTS

11

engine-stlt_bs

12



REPAIR PARTS

TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO16542LT (96012008700), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-87

ENGINE

KEY PART
NO. NO.

1 170551

2 17720408
3 aooooo--
4 137352
13 165291
14 148456
23 169837
29 137180
31 420721
32 414113
33  123487X
37 401137
38 181654

44 17670412
45 17000612
46 19091416
72 192334
78 17060620
81 73510400
109 414114
111 414119
114 414116

DESCRIPTION

Control Th/ch Flag

Screw Hex Thd Cut 1/4-20 x 1/2
Engine, B&S 31A707

(Order parts from engine manufacturer)
Muffler Exhaust B&S

Gasket Eng 1 313 Id Tin Plated
Tube Drain QOil Easy

Shield BRN/DBR Guard

Kit Spark Arrestor (Flat Scrn)
Tank Fuel Front

Cap Asm Fuel

Clamp Hose

Line Fuel

Plug Drain Oil

Screw Thdrol 1/4-20 x 3/4
Screw Hex Wsh Thdrol 3/8-16
Washer 9/32 x 7/8 x 16 Ga.
Screw Socket Head 5/16-18 x 3/4
Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4

Nut Keps Hex 1/4-20 unc
Canister Carbon Filter Asm.
Purge Line

Cradle Canister Carbon

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches

1 inch = 25.4 mm
For engine service and replacement parts, call the toll free
number for your engine manufacturer listed below:

Briggs & Stratton

Engine Power Rating Information

The gross power rating for individual gas engine models is labeled in accordance with SAE (Society of Automotive Engi-
neers) code J11940 (Small Engine Power & Torque Rating Procedure), and rating performance has been obtained and
corrected in accordance with SAE J1995 (Revision 2002-5). Actual gross engine power will be lower and is affected by,
among other things, ambient operating conditions and engine-to-engine variability. Given both the wide array of prod-
ucts on which engines are placed and the variety of environmental issues applicable to operating the equipment, the
gas engine will not develop the rated gross power when used in a given piece of power equipment (actual “on-site” or
net horsepower). This difference is due to a variety of factors including, but not limited to, accessories (air cleaner, ex-
haust, charging, cooling, carburetor, fuel pump, etc.), application limitations, ambient operating conditions (temperature,
humidity, altitude), and engine-to-engine variability. Due to manufacturing and capacity limitations, Briggs & Stratton

1-800-233-3723

may substitute an engine of higher rated power for this Series engine.

13



REPAIR PARTS

TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO16542LT (96012008700), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-87
MOWER DECK

42_D_man-t-path_stlt_7_r2

14



REPAIR PARTS
TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO16542LT (96012008700), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-87

MOWER DECK
KEY PART
NO. NO.

1 165892

2 72140506
3 138017

4 165460

5 4939M

6 178024

8 193003
11 138971
13 192872
14 187281
15 110485X
16 174493
18 72140505
19 132827
20 159770
21 73680500
23 177563
24 105304X
25 123713X
26 110452X
27 130968X428
28 19111016
29 131491
30 173984
31 187690
32 153535
33 400234
34 72110612
36 131494
40 73900600
44 140088
45  4497H
46 137729
48 133944
52 139888

DESCRIPTION

Mower Deck Assembly, 42"

Bolt

Bracket Asm Fr. Sway Bar 3/42
Bracket Asm Deck 42" Sway Bar
Retainer Spring

Bar Sway Deck

Bolt/Washer Asm. 7/16-20 unf
Blade Mower 42” Hi-Lift (for bag-

ging and discharging)

Shaft Asm. Mandrel

Housing Mandrel

Bearing, Ball, Mandrel
Stripper, Mandrel Deck

Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18 x 5/8
Bolt, Shoulder

Baffle, Vortex

Nut

Bracket, Deflector Mower 42"
Cap, Sleeve 80 x 112 Blk Mower
Spring, Torsion, Deflector 2 52
Nut, Push Phos & Oil

Shield, Deflector 42" Blk
Washer 11/32 x 5/8 x 16 Ga.
Rod, Hinge 42" 6 75 w/G
Screw Thdrol

Washer, Spacer Mower Vented
Pulley, Mandrel

Nut, Toplock

Bolt Carr SH 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 Gr.5
Pulley, Idler, Flat

Nut Lock 3/8-16

Guard, Mandrel, LH

Retainer

Screw, Thdrol 1/4-20 x5/8 T
Washer, Hardened

Bolt, Shoulder 5/16-18 unc

15

KEY PART
NO. NO.

53 184907
54 178515
55 155046
56 165723
59 141043
67 106932X
68 144959
195784
157109
158634
165888
171977
131335
169022
165898
19091210
169676
17720408
72140614
19131410
188234
17670608
-- 192870

-- 418031

DESCRIPTION

Arm Assembly, Pad, Brake
Washer, Hardened

Arm, Idler

Spacer, Retainer

Guard TUV Idler

Knob Round

V-Belt, 42" Mower

Anchor Spring Brake Mower
Bracket Arm ldler 42"

Keeper Belt 42" Clutch Cable
Pulley Idler Flat

Bolt Carriage Idler

Spring Extension

Spring Return Idler

Retainer Spring Yellow

Washer 9/32 x 3/4 x 10 Ga.
Clutch Cable 42"

Screw Hex Thd Cut 1/4-20 x 1/2
Bolt Rdhd Sqgn 3/8-16 unc x 1-3/4
Washer 13/32 x 7/8 x 10 Ga.
Head Asm Cable Clutch\

Screw Thdrol 3/8 x 16 x 1/2
Mandrel Assembly (Includes hous-
ing, shaft assembly, and bearing
only - pulley/nut/washer and blade
bolt/washers not included)
Replacement Mower, Complete

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



REPAIR PARTS

TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO16542LT (96012008700), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-87
MOWER LIFT

lift-rh.1piece_3

KEY PART KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 404981 Plunger Asm Lift Lever 15 173288 Link Front

2 159471 Shaft Asm Lift RH 16 73350800 Nut Jam Hex 1/2-13 unc

3 105767X Pin Groove 1 500 Zinc 17 175689 Trunnion

4 12000002  E Ring #5133-62 18 73800800  Nut Lock w/Wsh 1/2-13 unc
5 19211621 Washer 21/32 x 1 x 21 Ga. 19 139868 Arm Suspension Rear

6 120183X Bearing Nylon Blk 629 Id 20 194209 Pin Cotter 7/16 Bow Tie Lock
7 109413X Grip Handle 31 169865 Bearing Pvt Lift

8 124526X Button Plunger Black 32 73540600 Nut Crownlock 3/8-24

11 139865 Link Lift LH Fixed Length

12 139866 Link Lift RH Fixed Length NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
13 4939M Retainer Spring 1inch = 25.4 mm.

16



REPAIR PARTS

TRACTOR - MODEL NUMBER PO16542LT (96012008700), PRODUCT NO. 960 12 00-87
SEAT

seat_lt.bolt_9

PART
NO.

401042
140551
71110616
19131610
145006
73800600
124181X
17000616
19131614
195530
174648
121248X
72050412

—

DESCRIPTION

Seat

Bracket Seat Pivot

Bolt Hex 3/8 - 16 x 1

Washer 13/32 x 1 x10 Ga.

Clip Push-In Hinged

Nut Lock Hex w/Ins 3/8 - 16
Spring Seat Cprsn 2 250 Blk Zi
Screw 3/8-16 x 1.5

Washer 13/32 x 1 x 14 Ga.
Pan Pnt Seat

Bracket Pnt Mounting Switch
Bushing Snap Blk Nyl

Bolt Rdhd Sht Nk 1/4 -20 x 1 -1/2

17

KEY PART
NO. NO.

15 134300
16 121250X
17 123976X
21 171852

22 73800500
23 71110814
24 19171912
25 127018X

26 10040800

DESCRIPTION

Spacer Split .28 x .96

Spring Cprsn

Nut Lock 1/4 Lge Fig

Bolt Shoulder 5/16-18 unc-2A
Nut Lock Hex w/Ins 5/16 - 18
Bolt Hex

Washer 17/32 x 1-3/16 x 12 Ga.
Bolt Shoulder 5/16-18 x .62
Washer Lock Hvy Hicl Spr 1/2

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm.



SERVICE NOTES




N3IL3HIN3T.d SINOHVINIH




Ll

‘Ww p'Gg = 9onod | -- "N-'3 saonod us ssau 2/1-1 X 02-/1 101eyd ap uojnog ¢lv0S0cL Vi

-UOp JUOS JUBSOdWOo9 8P SUOISUSWIP S8| S8IN0L :JNOHVINIY uoissaid-uoinog ap 8jjinoq X8velgl el
Jnaydnuaiul,| ap abejuow ap poddng Yo/ L 2l

abals ap aneAn) 0€9S61 (0]

ulal} a|jspuoy 0080+00 | 92 Bl v X | XZE/EL d||opuoy vI9LEL6L 6

29 X 81-91/G uswsa|neds e uojnog X8L0Lc} °14 G'L X91-8/€ SIA 9190004} 8
"Bl 2L X9L/e-| XZE/LIL 8llopuoy cl6LLIGI e ab9ls ap uolssaidwod ap possey XI8lvel L

H uojnog 7180LELL €2 noio3y 009008€L 9

noJog 00S008€. 22 ossaid J9]||0) 900S¥1 S

V2-oun g1-91/G uawsajneds e uojnog 25811 12 ‘Br Ok X /€ X 2E/E L dllopuoy 0lL9lEL6L 14
G 1eD /1epuelb 8puq B ulel} No1o3 X9/682F L} uojnog 9190kL}+L g
uoissai1dwod ap Hossay X0SzZiglk 91 abais ap j10Ad op poddng LGSOV | 2

anpuay asi0}ajug 00EVEL Sl absig 440180174 I

NOILdIHOS3A 303ld 434 NOILdIHOS3A 3031d 434

aa 3a 3a Ia

‘'ON 'ON ‘'ON ‘ON

67107 Jeas

393IS NA IT9NISN3
/8-00 21 096 LINAOH 3A "ON‘(00280021096) 112S91L0d ITIAOW 3A "ON - - HNILOVHL

dONVHO34d 3d S303Id



9l

anusjes ap L0sSsay neser €t
‘Ww 'Ge = aonod L -- ﬂ-a soonod ua sogu ‘an aﬁ‘e/\el ap pJodoey 9986¢ | A
-uop 1uos juesodwoo ap suolsuswWIp S8| s8I0l :INOYVYINIH ‘5’0 abens| ap pioooey G986el LL
Inabuoid ep uoinog X925v2 8
¥2-8/€ ueLIaS-0INE N0I0T 0090¥SE.  2E 181n8| Np egleuued agublod XE Y601 A
abens) ep jonid ap Jaled 598691 e UoJAN us Jailed X€8102 1 9
enpusj 8|1dnoY 602v6+ 02 "Bl 12 X | X ZE/1g 8llepuoy 12911261 g
algle uoisuadsns ep seig 8986EL 61 29-€€15,U 3 us anbeg 2000002} v
oun g-g/1 u1ely noiog 008008€. 81 @gjauued 8|j1dnoy X29/G01 €
uojjunoL 689S/1L LI abens| ap aique| 8p a|quiesu] LLYBS | 2

oun g1-g/1 H NoJog-81u0) 0080see. 91 abens|
Inauigue plodoey 882E/ 1 Gl ap Jalng| ap Inabuojd ep sjquasug L8610t L
NOILdIHOS3a 3031d 434 NOILdIHOS3aa 3031d 434
3a 3a 3a 3a
'ON 'ON 'ON 'ON

€ eoa1d L "y-yI|

3SN3IANOL 3a IOVATIT
/8-00 21 096 LINAOYHd 3 "ON‘(002,80021096) 112vS91L0d IT1IAOIW 3A "ON - - HNILOVHL

d9YNVHO34d 3d S303Id



‘ww ‘Gz = 8onod |-- 'N'3 seonod us seguuop
Ju0s Juesodwod ap suoisuswWIP s8] $8IN0l :JNOHVINTIYH

19/dwod 8SNapuo} 8p J8JeD NP S|quIasu]
(1njour sed au ajjopuoi

/uojnog ‘ewe] 18 a||@pu0I/noldg/alnod
- Juawa|nas Jaljed 1o ‘eqle ajquiasud
91110q INjoU|) ULpUBW Np 8|quiasug
Z/L X9L X 8/E SIA

abeheiquie,ap 8|1qeD

0} X 8/L X gg/et 8llspuoy

/€-1 X oun 91-g/¢ uojnog

Z/L X 02-¥/L H SIA

abeheiqua,p ajgen

el 0L X /€ X 2€/6 8|lepuoy

anusjal ap Hossay

anuajal ap HYossayY

uoljoeI] 8p HOSssay

lanpuai-1ojen

Inapusai-1ejeb np ainod
81041N02-8pIND

.2 voddng

yossay

.2 @snapuo} ap ajeplozaded; 81011N0D
uoinog

ANL Inapusi-1oieb np inajoseiold
anuajal ap asl0}aJu]

Jnapusy-1ojeb ap seig

a10Inp 8jjopuoy

ulal} 8p J8IA8| NP B|qUIBSU8,| 8p UISSN0D
oun g1-91/S uswslneds e uojnog

NOILdIHOS3d

L€08LY

048¢6}
809029.1
€288l
OlLvicl6l
v190v1cs
8010cL.1
929691
0lcl6061
868991
¢c0691
GeCLEl
116111
888991
€985 1
604G}
¥8.G61
656V 1
Xce6901
194018 4%
€299
9r0SS 1
G168.1
,06¥81
8886€ 1

3031d
aa
‘ON

Sl

a12Inp 8||epuoy

1 8/S X 02-¥/I sgulwe| s19|l & SIA
Jlopuy

‘') UlpUBW 9p INd3}08}0.1d

91-8/¢ ulai} noto]

1e(d Inspusi-19eb ap aljnod

S1eQ ¢/1-1 X 91-8/¢ uojnog

ulal} noJog

uupuew ap alnod

91UBAD

9SNaPUO} 8P JUBWISSI0}BIIUS,p B||opuoy
SIA

aJglureyo e abi|

el 91 X 8/G X g€/ | 8l|spuoy
ab.ueyoap ap Jnsyos|leq

uialy ajjepuoy

INa108}4op 8p UOISIO} Bp HOoSSaY
uoyouew ap uoyonde)

«G¥7 8SNdpuol

ap abieyoop ap Inajosop ap poddng
no.o3

aueoIy)

Juswsa|neds e uojnog

8/S X 81-91/G 10LEeYd 8p uojnog
8sSnapuo} ap JIe B Jueinod np yyusodsiq
uupueBW Np S9||Ig B Juswa|noy
uupuew Np Janiog

uupuew ap algqle,| ap s|quasul
(1@s1anop no oes us aidw Jnod) Yii-1H
wo/0 /.2 @9A8|9 9ouenod ap aweT
jun 0g-91/. el|18puoi / uojnog
Juswaoueleq ap alleg

anuajal ap 1ossayY

Jayeo ap JuswaAnow

uou ap aileq ap poddns np sjquiesug
2¥/8€ Inaligjue JUsWaANOW

uou ap aileq ap poddns np sjquiesug
uojnog

.2 9Snapuo} ap Joued ap ajquasu]

NOILdIHOS3a

Yv6EEL
6SL.€1
H.6vY
88007 |
009006€.
145t
c¢l90llel
¥€200¥
jeoieteg

069/81
786EL1
I6viEl
910LLLI6E
82V X8960¢ |
XeSvOol 1
XELLECL
X¥0€S0

€9G//1
005089¢€.
041651
/28ctl
G0S0v el
e6vvLl
XG810L 1
182/81
c.8¢c61}

1268€ 1
€00€61
¥208.1
NGEGY

091991

2108€1
90S0v el
685991

303I1d
aa
‘ON

— QA m <

434

‘ON

3SN3IANOL 3a H3LHVI
/8-00 21 096 LINAOH 3A "ON‘(00280021096) 112S91L0d ITIAOW 3A "ON - - HNILOVHL

dONVHO34d 3d S303Id



vi

IARVART SV BRIV G I 4

dSN3ANOL 3a H31HVI
/8-00 21 096 LINAOYHd 3 "ON‘(002,80021096) 112vS91L0d IT1IAOW 3A "ON - - HNILOVHL

d9YNVHO34d 3d S303Id



€l

"uoje||ine4 ap

Jnajow a9 unod anfeas JioAnod ney snid ap Jnajow un Janyisgns inad uonens x sbbug ‘onoeded 16 uoeoLIge) Sp SUOelWI| S9p UoS
-leJ U3 INajow ap d)l|IgeLIeA Bl-B-Indlow 9| 18 ‘(8pniye,| ‘@upiwny,| ‘einjesadwsa) B|) sejueique uolesado,p Suolipuod sa| ‘uoiealdde,p
suonejwi| sa| ‘(018 ‘queingled ap adwod e| UInajelngJied 9| ‘Juswassiplolal 9| 4ebieyd ‘quswaddeyos,| Ure,p JnaAonau o)) saJ10SS80e
S9| ‘e 9)wi| sed slew ‘INjoul SINSJOB} 8P JUSWIHOSSE SUN P UOSIe) US 1S8 80UaJayIp 81180 "(8ldu no « ade|d Ins » ‘a|qenan aosuessind
e|) JloAnod ap juswadinbg,p suuop neadsow un suep asijiin puenb anjead assolb ap Jioanod o) sed eiaddojangp au zeb ap Jnajow 9|
‘quawadinbg,| ap uoieiado,| e sajgedldde sanbifoj0oo sawsg|qoid ap a1oleA gl 18 99e|d 1s8 sinajow sjanbsa) ins synpoid ap abie| nes|
-ge} 8] XNap S9| uuo( UNajow ap dl[IgeleA Bl-e-Inajow 9| }8 Sjuelquie uolesado,p SUOIIPUOD S8 ‘Sasoyd saline aJjus Jed g1oaye 1s8
18 seq sn|d elas 1niq Jnajow ap J1oAnod S|gelloA 87 *(G-200g UOISIASY B]) G66 LI VS B luswawiouod 99611109 919 & 18 anuslqo 919 e
JUBWASSE[O 8p UOIINJ9X3,| 18 ‘(9INPa20.d B| JUBN[BAT UOISIO} 8P JUSWO|\ 8| '8 NSO\ 8P JI0ANOd 118d 3|) Ov61 LI ©P02 9] (SInajowolny
sinajuabul,p 9191908 B|) J¥S € 919nbi1o JuswawIouo9 1s8 s|anpiAipul zeb ap anajow ap sejgpow s Jnod juen|ead nig Jioanod o7

HN3LON 3d HIOANOd 3d LNINISSVTO 3d NOILVINHOLNI

£2.€-€£2-008- uoneus g sbbug

'SNOSS8apP-19 8J9WNU9

Jnajow ap juedlqe;} 9410A Jnod aiql duoydalgl 8p oJswNu )
Zawe|oal Inajow ap abueydal ap 18 99IAI8S ap sa991d sap JNod
‘ww $‘Gg = 99nod |— 'N-"3 seonod ua seau

-uop 1U0S JuBSOdWOD 8P SUOISUSWIP S3| S81N0] :INOHVINTYH

Ineqiosqy,p nesdieg 9Liviy  PhL
Jnabind uoyonog 6LLVLY  LLL
ineqiosqy,p a4 YLy 601
oun 0g-v/+ H noio3 00¥01LSEL 18
P/L-1 X 91-8/€ SIA c09090Z} 8.
¥/€ X 81-91/G SIA 12354418 ¢l
el 91 X 8/L X 2€/6 8lIspuoy 91¥ 16061 9t
91-8/€ H SIA 2190004} 17
P/€ X 02-¥/1 H Sgulwe| sia|l} B 8||9puoi 8191 B SIA CHv0L9/}L 144
aliny,p 8buepia ap uoyonog ¥59181 8¢
8JU8sss,p |uNpuo) LELIOY L€
neAny} np ebeusss op epug X/8v€2l €€
90U8SS9 P JIOAIBSI 8p uoyonog SLiviy g€
9oUaSS9,p JIONISSOY L2L0ct 39
S$8||9oung-aied 08+.€} 6¢
insjeyo-aled LE869 L €c
neAn|. 9sreyL ¥l
ainjulen 16259L €l
Juswaddeyog,p xnaous|ig 2seLel 2
(4najow np
eolqge} np ayns Jed se291d s8] zopuewwo))
L0.V € o|opow 8p ‘ON-sBbug Jnsjopy - ------- €
/L X 02-/ H @gpneJel SIn 80v02.L1 4
zeb sep spuewWWO) LGSOLL 1
NOILdIHOS3a 303ld 434
3a 3da
'ON °'ON

d4N3aLON
/8-00 21 096 LINAOH 3A "ON‘(00280021096) 112S91L0d ITIAOW 3A "ON - - HNILOVHL

dONVHO34d 3d S303Id



cl

Bus

L1 sq ps-aul

19)sal
ININdIN

S3TTAONILI-THVd
dILvIINOV4d LNJW3dINO3

Il

L
/ 7
, 'y

dN3LON

/8-00 21 096 LINAOYHd 3 "ON‘(002,80021096) 112vS91L0d IT1IAOW 3A "ON - - HNILOVHL

d9YNVHO34d 3d S303Id

AN



L

‘ww ‘g = 89anod | -- 'N-"3 s8onod
U8 S89UUOP JUOS JuBsOdWOoD 8p SuoISUBWIP S8| S8IN0L :JNOHVINIY

¥ X 81-91/G uojnog v9508.v. 16

090 X LE9'L X €6/ S||lopuoYy 196881  S6
8ould €GGS/1L 16

02-91}//, uojnog 811621 88

voddng 8/666F 28

uonoaIIp 8p 8jquiasul ovIGLL L.

8SIoN 128691 89

¥/1-2 X 91-8/€ uojnog 8190L12. /9
8510]0J1U8,p NaISS] 9e/viy  S9

ayooiq ap neadey) Xeezlel  9v
Juswabuojlel ap uonoalq 25.061L  tv

"Br 91 X ¥/1 | X ZE/SE dlIepuoy X6v.L2L  €F
uonodlIp 8p 8igle,| Op UoYouelN  8Z¥XPS0SYL 2P
uono8IIP 8p JUB|OA Np Jnajeidepy €981 P
¥2-8/€ JUBLISS-0INE NOJOT 0090¥SE.  OF

"er gL X8/ceXege/Ll 8llepuoy ZiscLi6l 62
uol1oalip ap Juej|oA Np needeqo 9p HasU| 916261 8¢
8/€ X ¥ X gg-01},u neadeyo e SIA 126251 /€
uonoauIp ap ajInog 66055+  9¢

91/G uialy 8||spuoy 00S0¥00L V€
1uewe|dnoooe,p alleg 1G/261 I4 S

8|idnon 2v0209.  0F
¥/€ X 91-8/€ SIA 219000k 62

"Bl 91 X 8/L X ZE/E ) 9ljopuoy 9lvIEL6L 82
uswa|dnoooe,p aileq ep 8||inog X/¥892L 92
uonoalIp ap 8iqJie,| 8p 8jquasul 98ELiy L1

19]100 € uiaJ} N0103 2Lesyl S
as|o}a.ug 8169¢€L €I

8/¢ uial} 8||spuoy 0090¥00L LI
uonosuIp 8p aueq L2LSZE  OF

uol10alip Bp Buu0|0d Bp Jaljed Ho9¢¢e 6

dijo s|jeopuoy 6200002 | 8

"er 91 X ¥/1-1 X 2€/.L2 8llepuoy 9102261 A
"B 91 X 8/S | X ZE/Sg allepuoy X8v.12) 9
0€2'} X G/ 8||8puoy H9929 S

"D 8yo0lq 8p sjquiesuy 6£869 | 2

5D 8Y20.q 8p 8|quasul 0v869 1 €
Inaliglue naIssa,p s|quiasug 891811 2
UOROB.IP 8P JUBJOA 082981 b
NOILdI4OS3a 3031d 434

3a 13a

'ON 'ON

NOILO3HIA V1 3a IT9INISN3
/8-00 21 096 LINAOH 3A "ON‘(00280021096) 112S91L0d ITIAOW 3A "ON - - HNILOVHL

dONVHO34d 3d S303Id



(118

~)-Bunieslsg

I ddO ¥

AN

Ky

d9YNVHO34d 3d S303Id

/8-00 21 096 LINAOYHd 3 "ON‘(002,80021096) 112vS91L0d IT1IAOW 3A "ON - - HNILOVHL



"ww ‘Gz = 9onod | -- 'n-"3 seonod us seguuop
Juos Juesodwod ap SUOISUBWIP S| SAIN0L :INDHVINIH

H U1} noJog
G 1D ¥/g-| X dun 9|-g/g uojnog
uojAu ap ajjepuoy

uojAu ap 9|InoQg

81041N02-9pINL)

syoeny

uawsa|neds e uojnog

8/G X 81-91/S SIA

10AId

G 1D | Xdun 0g-v/} H uojnog
JuBlI9S-01Ne NOJO]

G 18D /€ X 02-/1 uojnog
naAo

abejuow ap poddng

G2l L X dl 9L/s sliepuoy

0L X2 X ZEg/EL 8ll8puoy

anualal ap Hossay

ua1} N0

} X 91-8/€ uojnog

uoislo} ap ayoeny

el 0l X /€ X 2€/6 8llepuoy
anuslal ap Hossay

wawabueyd ap IaIns| Np Neauued
82-t/1 |eliuad ulal) no1og
pioooey

"Bl 91 X ¥/€ X g€/ ®llopuoy
uolislo} ap possay

aigJe,| ap a|quiasug
weawabueyo ap seig

/€ X 9L/E 6# HNIPOOM 3|D

el 91 X 8/G-1 X gg/Ge 8llspuoy
G981 /S¥8L X 0 € 9941ed 9|0
G/-€€1G.U J us enbeg

"Bl 91 X t/1-1 X 2g/Ge 8llspuoy
9IXy Jooedg

"‘d'D @shapuo}

ap JusWaUleIUS,| 8P 8101IN0J-8PINY)
H SIA

Jnajow np ‘5'D 8101IN03-9pINL)
91/, HOSSal B 9[ep|0od1|ay uldl} a||apuoy
H uojnog

Jnajow np aljnod

aepad e| ap ainPaAnoD

NOILdIHOS3a

clesvl
71901 12L
€6969 1
€19691
vivi8l
085991
c6vS91
01S06v.LL
€29991
91¥08.v.
001089€L
90v0v 1L
006€81
6859991
c00991
0lceclel
9GvGL1
009006€2
80907 1cL
XS8¢lcl
0lcl6061
H.i6vY
82¥XEG0c6 |
09€0S 1
82¢c991
91ctLI61
FE2SOL
Y6599 1
98V IElL
N8cce
X8vLICh
X€85ECt
100000cH
X6vLich
/1S0.€1

€89V€1
cevevl
8L.VS1
0040%001}
LEGELL
0LvSLL
HEB88

3031d
3a
‘ON

cle
c0¢
861
6}
01
691
89}
991
q9l
€91
a9l
191
65|
861
9G|
1Sl
0S1
Oct
9Lt
€Ll
chl

96

68

G8

¥8

€8

4]

18

43y
aa
‘ON

0€ G6 9ssew ap s[eplozadely 8104IN0Y GGzsel /S
¥/1-1 X 91-8/€ SIA 0290901 96
G/ 9 ebeAeiqua,| ap |eddes ap Lossay X60/2S01 GS
abeAeiquia,p pioooey 259661 el
oun 81-91/G juelias-one no.io3y 00S089¢€. ¢S
oun 9}-g/¢ luelies-oine noioy 009089¢€.L (R}
G 1e) 2/I-1 X 91-8/€ uojnog clo0llcL 0s
1ossal
© 91041N09 B| 8p anusjal ap Juswabo XS02e2 1 61
d|quiesus | 8p 9pPN0J JsINST LOvPSi 8Y
ETENN)=5)
[eplozedeu; inepusi-ieel np einod €8//21 LY
Inapusjl-18jeb np 81011N02-apINK) 9GGS/ | Ly
G '1eDd /€-¢ X dun 9|-g/¢ uojnog 22o0tkieL 6€
allnod VILL6LLE 8¢
<L X 91/€ snpiuedsw 8|jidnon H2.S1 YA
‘Bl 91 X | X gg/L¢ 9llepuoy 91911c6l 9¢
Pl 629 uojAu ap Jsied XE8LOC L 1
8lepad e| 8p 8|quiesus,| 8p 8Ig.y 8/GG/I 1%
¥/€ xoun g|-91/G H uojnog 21LG09.YL 4
uoissiwsuel; e| ap abejuow ap poddng c/6V.LL oe
Juswisuuonels ap ulel) np neadey) /917 62
Juswauuonels ap uial) np abiy G9/G/L 1 8¢
/€ X 8/1 @npusy 8|jidnoy 20209, /2
Bl 9L X 9L/E| X 2E/EL 8|lopuoy 9lELELBL 92
00 2 uialy np abn e| ap Lossey X888901 G2
dun 91-8/¢€ H NoJd9-a.u0) 0090S€€L e
utely np b1 080l 22
uojnog XEEB690 L X4
oun 9|-8/¢ Uesul 98Ae H Uuldlj N0Jox 009008€L 6l
G 1D | Xdun 91-8/¢ H uojnog 91908.¥.L 8l
H uldJ} nolox 00S008€L 9l
G '1ed 81-91/S H uojnog Y¥S06v1.L Sl
¥/1 81eploalgy ulai} a|jopuoy 00%0%001 14"
6 '1e)d jun gg-{//| uonog ¢Lv0SSYv.L el
99quioq 8|jepuoy X10LS01} LE
I X 8/} enpusy 8|jidnon 91¥0209. ol
assalA ap swabueyd np abi] 90/261 8
GL X 81-91/G SIA 21G090.LL 9
uoisio] ep syoeny X0csiel S
29-001G,U ainawis) ap anbeg 8200002 14
.81 opsnaud sap uoissiwsuel e|ap aljnod X999¢€2 | I
uialy np [oddel ep Lossay 2899v | 2z
(uoissiwsuel) B| Np JuedLIgR)
np auns Jed sa291d s8] ZapuewWO?)
DGyG-90Z SSO|lo9d UOISSIWSURY|  ========= L
NOILdIHOS3a 303id 434
aa 3a
‘'ON ‘ON
INININIVHING

£8-00 2} 096 LINAOH 3d "ON‘(00280021096) L12vS9+Od ITAAOIW 3A "ON - - HNILOVHL
dONVHO3d 34 S393id



11 g lapus) ssejiead HiS-oALp

LN3IININIVHLINIT
/8-00 21 096 LINAOYHd 3 "ON‘(002,80021096) 112vS91L0d IT1IAOW 3A "ON - - HNILOVHL

d9YNVHO34d 3d S303Id



‘ww $‘Gg = 99nod | -- ‘N -3 $8onod us SeguuUop
1uos juesodwod ap suoisuswip s8] s8N0l JNOHVINIY

uoyonog 108281 --
uolnog ap uoyonog re.vs --

0S2°0 X OL# SIA 8Ge9ly 8.2

8||nus| op Yasu| 695/8} 2le

91-8/€ H SIA 2190002} 602

2/} X 91-8/€ SIA 8090/9/} 802

2/} X 81-91/G SIA 80G0/9Z} 202

2/L X 91-8/€ SIA 80906¥.} G0Z

abiL 191607 Sl

1e/d ap uojusy 20.G.1L  2vl

1e411 8| Zessieqy 86/¥SL  ¥9

uoddng 89G/81  6¢

uoddns ap sjquesug 0L.GZL  8E

1AL 2Z/L X 8L-91/G SIA 80G06YVLl L€

uojnog 9090++2.  S€

‘aO speid-esodey  8z¥X/LL/6LL Y€

‘') spaid-ssoday  82¥X9L.6L1L €€

a|le,p uoddng 6199¢1 e

8|y  82¥X92S26l  0€

o|lueT  66GX.9S/8F 62

(212 10 62 J21 Op "sou sg| 8sudwo2) aipuele) 86G/8} 82
noio3 0090088, 92

"L gL X 9L/SL X ZE/E ) 8llepuoy Zlelel6l  Sse
uojnog 91908.v.  ¥2

j0ded ep uissno) le6v8L 8l

lodeo np sjquiesug  82PX6SS/8F LI

"D pJog ep nes|gel Np nesuued  0LOXSOLSLE €
"H'0 pJog ep nes|ge} np nesuued 96671 LI
I X 91-8/€ 10LiBYD 8p uojnog 8090%te. Ol

piog ep nesjqel  0LOX0LSE61 6

sooyo-aled 2L2SS|H S

abejene,p aleg A 2

sissey) 61L9V.1 L

NOILdIHOS3a 3031d 434

3a 3d

ON 'ON

S3LNIFON3/SISSYHO
/8-00 21 096 LINAOH 3a "ON‘(00280021096) 112S91L0d ITIAOW 3A "ON - - HNILOVHL

dONVHO34d 3d S303Id



Q
>
D
i3
12
o
;

[}
-3
|
[
©

My ey

S3LNIFON3/SISSYHO

v

/8-00 21 096 LINAOYHd 3Aa "ON‘(002,80021096) 112vS91L0d IT1IAOIW 3A "ON - - HNILOVHL

d9YNVHO34d 3d S303Id

AN



‘ww ‘G = 9onod |-- 'N-"3 s8onod us saguuop
oS Juesodwod ap suoisuswip S| $8inol :JNOHVYINIY

SOY 8|npow np asJany| ve8i6L 6

02 X¥L-0L SIA 0vSe6l €6

sleurey 619961 26

8InusAno) 67081 06

aseyd np ueIN0d 8p aslid tAZATAN 6.

uonoajold ap 8joNog p dwloy ud |4 ov6LbL 2§
aire|nbueioal aspwiadwe,| ap Jnajeidepy P80V | 8t
aploud|os 105261  &F

aulog ap aiNPaAnoY €osiel 2P

/1 X 02-v/I H uojnog 80v0LLLEL MY

abewnje,p se|qed sep sieureH 8gv/6L  OF

Jnaydnuisiy X2L0LE  ¥€

auleyod /910 Ge6LIy €€

abewnje,p ine1oe0) 0see6l  0¢

Inaydnuaiy 6v.261 62

Jlou - ‘od g| @p er 9 ap essew ap d|gqed g86cley 82
oun 0g-t/1 syenbey e noioj oovolseL L2

dNV 02 op ajqisny 861G/ 92

abnoJ - "od 9| &p |ij un o8AR Bl 9 B BLBNE] 8P 88D l62ley  S¢
abnou - *od || op er 9 op sudKE] B 88D e6cley  ve
951 LN dnodwy resity e

rgS 1 9one sateyd sap Jurinod ap soslid sep sieuleH 889G/ | 12
abe|jinosan ap Jnaydnualy| 8€19/1 9l

alayeq ap oeq 6899/ 8

/€ X oun 0g-¥/1 H uojnog 2Lv09.v2 2

aueneq SoPE9 | L

NOILdIHOS3aa 303Id H34

Ia 3a

ON 'ON

3NOIY1O313
/8-00 21 096 LINAOH 3a "ON‘(00280021096) 112S91L0d ITIAOW 3A "ON - - HNILOVHL

dONVHO34d 3d S303Id



uondo,| seanay,p INejeslpul| SUes

uondo,| seanay,p INajesipul| 98AY

8v

uondo,| asppwasadwy sues

uondo,| aspwaladwy J9Ay

4-¢01

Ello]l-NReERE

.

/8-00 21 096 LINAOHd 3 "ON‘(002,80021096) 112vS91L0d IT1IAOW 3 "ON - - HNILOVHL

\

d9YNVHO34d 3d S303Id

AN



€

'3Ov19YO NA INJNINNOILONOL NO4d
37 43HNSSY dNOd 30V1d N3 S3SINTY 3413 INJAIOA S3T13

‘I13AON NA NFILIHYLINT,THNOd SFIAFING I13 INO S3TT0SI
S30NId S371S :INOHVINIY

S3370SI S3ONId

S3T9IAONV-NON
SUN3LO3ANNOD

+

‘NANIXVYIN NOS YVHANIFLLY
JONVTIIHE V1 'IH3T1300V 1S3
dN3LOW 3T ANVNO -YH3SSIVE

S3HVHd S3d 3ONVT111dg
V1 ILNITIVH NV 'HNILON
NA 3SS3LIA V13d NOILONOS

IWW+S+4
lv+d
lv+8

LV+O+IN

«S1IVd,, 1INJdI0

FOVHHYNEQ

JHOHVIN
IOVINNTIV/ZHIUYW

1344V
NOILISOd

JOVINNTIV.d HNILOVINOD

[A4d!

N3 YHIONVYHO S3HVHd
S3d 3IONVTTIHg V1 ONOd
‘INDIYLO3713 J1IDH3IANI.A
304NOS 3dd0dd N3

3d INISOdSIA S3HVHd S371
‘JIH3L1vE V1 HNS SIHONVHS
3413.d N3 NV 1vIOAdS
dN3ILVYNY3LTV.d FNTLSAS NN.d
3dINO3 1S3 ’UN3LOVHL FHIOA

INOHVINTY

S3ATAIAONY
SUN3LIOANNOD

407

rd

SFUVHd

@ NN¥ag

01 0v s3I FHJINNT ANILdNUBILNI

NWL009% & N 75 ¥ SLION 31 moTT N
AONVIO ' '

. i

—0 ;

3aoia 1 /O |
NIN/L 009€ ® S3YIJNY S 30 V'O |

371INA0Hd V 39VHIV1O3.d 30 IWILSAS 31 !
(5dinb,3 Un,pUN 1S)

3aJON310S JONISSIA
1344v.d INVOHO

45n00¥

(IHONVHE3A 1S3 39HVHO 3d INILSAS

v 2 (/L 009€ @ 00 dINY €) IOHVHO
31/ 009€ @ ‘NI VO SLTOA 82

1
30 INFLSAS NA LINFWIANIYH :
|

* EIONEI:SSEI.CI |
(QILvLInoy) NN |
JHIVHOH
¢ HION O unaLawoo[0 o

(3HANIMAIO 319N0A ¥ SHNILOW
$314HNS S319N04 2)

IDVWNTIV.A
@ 000810 EA LI @ Sm—
30 39NLH3ANO JOVANTTY ANYTaRON

AUION

AION

AION

(3dN220 NON)
393IS NA YNILANYYILNI

AION
HON (3 vHg3q)
JHI0SSIOOV (31NVH 31vazd)
JOVAVHENT ADVAVHENT / NIFHS
i O : O 3 AHONVIE
e Rl
(J1LV1INOV4)
31disnd IY1INIHIANY
4onod O/\D 4500 35004
dN3HdVYINIA 3d]ONT 10
ol 11o
= L |
Jl4311vd
A-€0HOS
VINIHOS

/8-00 2l 096 LINAOYHd 3d "ON‘(00280021096) L12S9L0d ITIAOW 3A "ON - - HNILOVHL



‘Ww ‘g = 99nod | -- 'nN-"3 seonod us saguuop
1UOS JUeSOdWOO Sp SUOISUBWIP S8 SAINOL :INOHVINIY

LE

—ANMITOONO®D

434
aa
‘ON

1 leaym

L

SN3Nd ® S3ANOYH

([zo otl 10¢
ap aqgny) naud ap aleyoUERI P JUIOP 121%44"
nalsss,| op uoyonden  8ZrXLSLYOL
(81uinoy uou) alole Sl B 81qWEey) resis
aJalIe naud X696€£2 |
‘od g a91ie sjuel el op s|quiesug  $Z9X801L901
(Juswa|nas ainalglUE BN0J) BpLIg B JBlIed HOt06
(lJuswsnas ainaugluEe BN0J) JNSSSIelr) H8./2
‘od g ainauglue Sluel el ap ajqwasuy  $29X2EeL901
(81udnoy uou) ainaliBlUE JlE B BIqWEeyD 70665
Inaugiue naud X.G1v2L
SA[eA 8p ainingny 6€199
naud ap aneA ap uoyonde) 26165
NOILdIHOS3a 303Id
3a
‘ON
(sredueuy/sre|bue) seoaid np |janue|y G96ECH
(sredueuy/sre|bue) airelolidoid np januely 6.1G2v
abens| ap aaubilod ap sluewod|e29Q LLESEL
aliepeq
e| 9p uosiod/1ebuep ap sjuewo9es9q S00Sv |
"5 joded 8p sjuewooessq YvG6 1
'@ 10ded 9p BIUBWOd[EI9(Q erSr61
alepiozadeln
8101IN02 8P BWSYIS 8p 8luBWOod[eda(q 96£091
9le,| Np 8luewod|ed9Q 9918SG1
NOILdIHOS3a 303id
3a
‘ON
f'_\
—J
14
0

__

\

Sl 9 TR

N/

aluewWoo[eo9q 76052t 8
uoioalp
8P JUB|OA NP LI8SUI,| 8p 8luewod[edg( S0.68} L
(sredueuy/sre|bue)
JUBWaSSIUaAR 9|le,p 8luewoo[eoa( 8G9l LY 9
JuswisssILBApE p 8luBwod[e9Q €9S0L 1 1%
insjow np "A’Q 8p 8luewodeds 818801 €
Jaoe|dway aluewooed9q L69V6 L 2
Jabuep ap siueWO[RI9Qg FAV R ZA% L
NOILdIHOS3d 303ld 4H3H
3a 3a
'ON 'ON
ol
/ *
P
' vl
T [N :
I €
LS
W\ J
6
8
8
41 L
S3INVINOOD1VO3a

£8-00 I 096 LINAOY 30 "ON‘(00280021096) L12vS9+0d ITIAOW 3A "ON - - HNILOVHL
dONVHO34d 34 S393id



‘N-"3 XNV INIddINI ava 80°0€0L 9G98Ecy

/8-00 ¢} 096 1INAOHd 3d 'ON
11275991 0d -LN3I1O 3d INODO0TVLVO 3d OHIANNN

00280021096 -ON dl "OdIA

3341SNT11 S3031d S3Ad 31SI1



